List of Courses | plovabilit

SKill Development

Department : Mechanical Engineering

Programme Name : B.Tech.
Academic Year: 2017-1

List of Courses Focus on Employability/ Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Sr.No. Course Code Name of the Course
(N ME3TESO7 Mechanics of Solid-I
(I ME3TES08 Material Science & Metallurgy
(KA ME3TPCO1 Kinematics of Machine
(IZ% ME3TPC02 Applied Thermodynamics
(KM ME4TPCO3 Fluid Mechanics
(I[N ME4TPC04 Manufacturing Science-I
(VA VIEATPCO6 Machine Drawing
(I} MEAT PE11 Business Communication and Presentation Skill
(R MESTPCO7 Machine Design-I
s MESTPCO8 Mechanics of Solid-II
ysW MESTPCO9 Fluid Machinery
IV MESTPC10 Internal Combustion Engine Lab
13 ME6TPC11 Dynamics of Machine
U ME6TPC12 Machine Design-II
. MEGTPC13 Heat & Mass Transfer
- MEGTPC14 Manufacturing Science-II
yyA MEOGLPSO1 Seminar
A ME7TPC15 Power Plant Engineering
I ME-471 Refrigeration & Air Conditioning
YR ME-472 Turbo Machinery
PN ME-473 Vibration
Yy ME-474 CAD-CAM
YK ME-477 Minor Project
P29 ME-478 Seminar on Summer Training R
A ME-481 PPC
YA ME-482 Operations Research T
YA ME-483 Auto Mobile Engineering

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - I (1.1.3)




ME-486

ME-5102
ME-5103
ME-5104

ME-5105

ME-5106
ME-5107
ME-5108
ME-5109
ME-5110
ME-5111
ME-5112
ME-5113
MEPHDTO01
MEPHDTO02
MEPHDTO03
MEPHDTO04
MEPHDTO5
MEPHDTO06
MEPHDTO07

Major Project

Theory of Elasticity
Theory of Plasticity

Systems Dynamics

Computer Aided Design

Mechatronics

Advanced Mechanism Design
Experimental Mechanics and Non-Destructive Testing
Engineering Design

Design of Pressure Vessels and Piping
Quality Engineering

Advance Mechanics of Solid

Theory of Vibration

Mechatronic System Design

Reliability and Maintenance Engineering
Composite Materials

Material Characterization Techniques
Advanced Machining Processes

Micro and Precision Manufacturing

Industrial Automation

Scheme and Syllabus

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - I (1.1.3)




INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

GURU GHASIDAS

VISHWAVIDHALAYA

DEPARTMENT OF MECHNICAL
ENGINEERINGSTUDY &
EVALUATION SCHEME

Year: B.Tech. Il year

W.E.F. SESSION 2016-2017

(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED BY THE CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ORDINANCE 2009, NO: 3 OF 2009)

111 SEM
S. Course No. SUBJECT PERIODS EVALUATION SCHEME CREDIT!
No.
L T i 4 INTERNAL ESE SUB-
ASSESSMENT TOTAL
1. ME3THSO03 Elective from o o 40 60 100
Humanity Science 3
2. ME3TBSO0S5 Statistical Methods 3 1 o 40 60 100 4
3. ME3TESO07 Mechanics of Solid-I 1 o 40 60 100 4
3
4. ME3TESOS Material Science & o o 40 60 100 3
Metallurgy
3
5. ME3TPCO1 Kinematics of o o 40 60 100 3
Machine
3
6 ME3TPCO2 | Applied 9 9 40 60 100 3
Thermodynamics
3
Total 18 02 o 240 360 600 20
PRACTICALS
1. Kinematics of - - 03 45 30 75 2
Machine LLab
ME3LPCO1
2. Mechanics of Solid-I - - 03 45 30 75 2
ILab
ME3ILESO7
Total o6 20 60 150 o4

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - I (1.1.3)




INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GURU GHASIDAS
VISHWAVIDHALAYA

(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED BY THE CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ORDINANCE 2009, NO: 3 OF 2009)

DEPARTMENT OF MECHNICAL
ENGINEERINGSTUDY &
EVALUATION SCHEME

W.E.F. SESSION 2016-2017

Year: B.Tech. Il year
SEMESTER-IV

S. | Course No. SUBJECT PERIODS EVALUATION SCHEME CREDIT¢
No.
L| T/ | P INTERNAL ESE SUB-
ASSESSMENT TOTAL
1. | ME4TPEO1 | Professional Elective | 3 0 0 40 60 100 3
2 | ME4TPCO3 | Fluid Mechanics 3 0 0 40 60 100 3
3 | ME4TPCO04 | Manufacturing 3 0 0 40 60 100 3
Science-I
4 | ME4TPCO5 | Electrical Machine 3 1 0 40 60 100 4
5 | ME4TPCO06 | Machine Drawing 310 0 40 60 100 3
6 | ME4ATBSO06 | Numerical Analysis 3 1 0 40 60 100 4
& Computer
Programming
Total | 18 | 02 240 360 600 20
PRACTICALS
7. | ME4LPCO3 | Fluid Mechanics - - | 03 45 30 75 2
8. | ME4LPCO05 | Electrical Machine - - | 03 45 30 75 2
Total 06 90 60 150 04

Professional Elective -PE01

MEA4T PEO1

MEAT PE11 Business Communication
and Presentation Skill

MEA4T PE12 Renewable energy system
and management

MEA4T PE13 Energy and environment
management

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - I (1.1.3)




DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
STUDY & EVALUATION SCHEME

W.E.F. SESSION 2017-2018

Year: B.Tech. Ill year SEMESTER-V

S. | Course No. | SUBJECT | PERIODS | EVALUATION SCHEME | CREDITS
No. L] T |P| INTERNAL |ESE| SUE.
ASSESSMENT TOTAL
T, 1 310 10 50 100 Z
Z | 310 a0 60 100 Z
3, N = — [alolo 10 60 100 3
kAU it ey,
. T l3lolo a0 60 100 3
1. :
3 Professional | 3 | 0 | O 10 60 100 3
Electiie-
MESTPEOZ PEZ
& Opon 300 10 &0 160 3
Elcctive-
MES5TOEOL OEL
Total |0z |0 210 360 | 600 20
PRACTICALS
=1 - [3 30 70 | 50 2
1. P
e T w1
2. |- ]- |3 20 20 | sa 2
ME5SLPC10 e
Total G 50 36 | 100 Da
1
Prafessional Electlve-PE2 Open Elective-DE1L
MEFTPE0S MESTOES]

MESTPEZ21 Industirial Engineering

MManagemanl

MESTOE11 Innovztion and Technology

MESTPE22 Technology and Management

Skills

MESTOQEL1Z Innovative 8 Entrepreneurial

MESTPEZ3 Sinmulation Modeling and Analysis

MESTOE13 Financial Management

MESTPE2Z4 Material Menagrment

MESTCOE14 Manegement

Informetion System

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - I (1.1.3)




Department of Mechanical Engineering

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, (SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING &
TECHNOLOGY)
GURLU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDHALAYA, (A CENTRAL LINIVERSITY)
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

STUDY & EVALUATION SCHEME
W.E.F. SESSION 201 7-2018

Year: B.Tech. 111 year
SEMESTER-V1
"S. | Course No.
No.

SUBJECT | PERIODS | EVALUATION SCHEME [ CREDITS

R e e N L o
5.  ME6TPEQO3 | Elective-PE3 | & \
_ OpenEleciive- | 3 (0] 0 40 60 | 100 3
6. ME6TOE02 | QEQ2 | |
~ Towl[18 |3 ‘ | 240 360 | 600 21
=4 PRACTICALS
Dynamics of ].-_! P3O R (e 30 75 2
7 Machine Lah i . - "
 ME6LPCI] , }
Hegt&Mane: |- 1- | 3 — N
.. Transfer Lab " » e -
| MEGLPC13 '
- | ' e i
T'owal | 9 e P + — |
L ; bl | 140 60 T M e
Total Credirs: 27 . - e -GU_ o L 8
Total Contact Hour: 30
Total Marks: 800
*INTERNAL ASSESSMENT-(MSE- Mid Semester Examinaton of 20 M. i
Class TesvAssignment/ Quizzes Group Discussion ec.) e arks, Two

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - I (1.1.3)




DEPARTMENT OF MECHNICAL ENGINEERING STUDY & EVALUATION SCHEME
W.E.F. SESSION 2015-2016

Year: B.Tech. IV year

SEMESTER- VII
S. Course SUBJECT PERIODS EVALUATION SCHEME CREDITS
No. No.
L|T]| P INTERNAL ESE SUB-
ASSESSMENT TOTAL
1. ME-471 | Refrigeration & Air 3 1 - 40 60 100 4
Conditioning
2. ME-472 | Turbo Machinery 3 1 - 40 60 100 4
3. | ME—473 | Theory of Vibration 3 1 - 40 60 100 4
4. ME-474 | Computer Aided 4 - - 40 60 100 4
Design &
Manufacturing
(CAD/CAM)
5. ME-475 | Elective-1* 3 1 - 40 60 100 4
Total | 16 | 04 200 300 500 20
PRACTICALS
6. ME-476 | Refrigeration & Air - - 3 30 20 50 2
Conditioning Lab
7. | ME-477 | Project - - 4 50 - 50 2
8. ME-478 | Seminar on Summer - - 3 50 - 50 2
Training (About 30
Days)**
Total 10 130 20 150 6

** 30 days summer training after the end semester examination of VI semester and
students are required to submitdetailed training report & presentation during the
seventh semester.

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - I (1.1.3)




Elective - I

ME-475B Finite Element Method
ME-475C Mechatronics

ME-475D Organization & Management
ME-475 E Production Planning & Control

Total Credits: 26
Total Contact
Hour: 33Total
Marks: 650

*INTERNAL ASSESSMENT-(MSE- Mid Semester Examination of 20 Marks, Two Class
Test/Assignment/Quizzes/GroupDiscussion etc.)  L-LECTURE, T-TUTORIAL, P-PRACTICAL,CT-CLASS TEST,

E.S.E-END SEMESTER EXAMINATION.

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - I (1.1.3)




DEPARTMENT OF MECHNICAL ENGINEERING STUDY & EVALUATION SCHEME

W.E.F. SESSION 2015-2016
Year: B.Tech. IV year
SEMESTER- VIII

S. | Course SUBJECT PERIODS EVALUATION SCHEME CREDITS
No. No.
L| T|P INTERNAL ESE SUB-
ASSESSMENT TOTAL
1. | ME-481 | Power Plant 3 1 - 40 60 100 4
Engineering
2. | ME-482 | Operation Research 3 1 - 40 60 100 4
3. | ME-483 | Auto Mobile 4 - - 40 60 100 4
Engineering
4. | ME-484 | Elective-II* 3 1 - 40 60 100 4
Total | 13 | 03 160 240 400 16
PRACTICALS
6. | ME-486 | Project - - 12 120 80 200 8
7. | ME-487 | Comprehensive Viva | - - - - 50 50 2
Total 120 130 250 6

Total Credits: 26
INTERNAL ASSESSMENT- (MSE- Mid Semester Examination of 20 Marks, Two Class Test/Assignment
/Quizzes/GroupDiscussion etc.)
L-LECTURE, T-TUTORIAL, P-PRACTICAL, CT-CLASS TEST, E.S.E — END SEMESTER EXAMINATION

Elective — II*

ME —-485 A Total Quality Management
ME -485B Enterprise Resource Planning
ME —-485C Machine Tool Design

ME - 485 D Robotics

Total Contact Hour: 28

Total Marks: 650

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - I (1.1.3)




MTech. (Machine Design) 1st year

Semester: - |

S | Cour CONTA EVALUATION SCHEME | Credits
No.!| seNo. SUBJECT CT
HOURS/ SUB
(THEORY) WEEK INTERNAL ES | TOTAL
ASSE E
1. | ME- 5101 | Advance Engineering 3 40 60 | 100 3
Mathematics
2. | ME- Elective-I 3 40 60 | 100 3
3. | ME- Elective-II 3 40 60 | 100 3
. | ME- Elective-IIT 3 40 60 | 100 3
5. | ME- Elective-IV 3 40 60 | 100 3
Total 1 2 300 | 500 15
5 0
0
(PRACATICALYS)
6. Machine Design Practical 3 30 20 (50 2
Total 18 230 320|550 17

of Electives approved for the semester for the Machine Design Specialization
1. ME-5102 Theory of Elasticity

2. ME-5103 Theory of Plasticity

ME-5104 Systems Dynamics

ME-5105 Computer Aided Design

ME-5106 Mechatronics

ME-5107 Advanced Mechanism Design

ME-5108 Experimental Mechanics and Non Destructive Testing

ME-5109 Engineering Design

= B B B E B

ME-5110 Design of Pressure Vessels and Piping
10. ME-5111 Quality Engineering

11. ME-5112 Advance Mechanics of Solid

12. ME-5113 Theory of Vibration

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - I (1.1.3)




M.Tech.(Machine Design) 1st year

Semester: - I1

S | Cour CONTA | EVALUATION Credit
No| seNo. | SUBJECT CT SCHEME s
. HOURS/
SUB
(THEORY) WEEK INTERNAL [ESE | TOTA
ASSESSMEN L
T*
1| ME- Elective-I 3 4 60 100 3
) 0
2 | ME-5202 | Elective-II(Robotics) 3 4 60 100 3
. 0
3| ME-5203 | Elective-IlI(Finite Element 3 4 60 100 3
Method) 0

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - I (1.1.3)




4| ME- 5204 Elective-IV(Creep, Fatigue & 3 4 60 100 3
0
Fracture™®)
51 ME- 5206 | Elective-V 3 4 60 100 3
0
(Mechanics of Composite
Materials)
Total 15 2 300 500 15
0
0

List of Electives approved for the semester for the Machine Design (M.Tech.-1I year)

Specialization

CPONP U WN

ME 5201 Theory of Vibration
ME 5202 Robotics

ME 5203 Finite Element Method
ME 5204 Creep Fatigue & Fracture
ME 5205 Theory of Plates
ME 5206 Mechanics of Composite Materials
ME 5207 Tribology

ME 5208 Non-Linear Vibration
ME 5209 Theory of shells

10. ME 5210 Fracture Mechanics
Note: *This end Semester Examination will be of 4 hours duration & P.S.G. Design data
book will be Permitted for use.**In the End Semester Examination, class notes will be

permitted but not the books

M.Tech. (Machine Design) 2™ year

Semester: - |
S.No Course No. Internal Credits
SUBJECT Assessment
1. | ME-6101 Seminar on Dissertation 100 5
2. | ME-6102 Dissertation- Interim Evaluation 100 5
Total 200 10

M.Tech.(Machine Design) 2"%ear

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - I (1.1.3)




Semester: - IV

S.No. | Course No. Internal ESE Credits
SUBJECT Assessment | (External)
1. | ME-6201 Dissertation- Open Defence 100 -—-- 5
2. ME- 6202 Dissertation- Evaluation*® 100 100 10
Total 200 100 15

Semester M.Tech. Thesis/ dissertation will be evaluated by the internal supervisor as well

as by the external examiner appointed for the purpose. The internal and the external

examiners both will evaluate the thesis out of 100 marks and the grade will be delivered

by taking the average of the marks given by the internal and the external examiner.

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria -

1(1.1.3)




DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (C.G.), 495009

EVALUATION SCHEME OF Pre-Ph. D COURSE WORK
EFFECTIVE FROM SESSION 2016-17

SN Subject Periods /| ESE ESE MARKS
Name of the Subject Code Week |Duration Max Min. Credits
L-T-P : 50%
| | Research Methodology | prppnron | 3-1-0 | 3Hrs. | 100 50 4
in Engineering

2 | Elective - 1 o 3—1-0 | 3Hrs. | 100 50 4
3 | Elective - 11 o 3—1-01| 3Hrs |100 50 4
4 | Seminar ETPHDSO00 - - 100 50 2

Total 9-3-0 - 400 200% 14

Duration of the semester will be 6 months.
«Candidate has to score minimum 60% of the aggregate marks to qualify in ESE.
Two core subjects as Electives (4 credits each) to be decided by the DRC.

LIST OF ELECTIVES s LIST OF ELECTIVES *%
. SN Subject
. Subject
SN| Name of the Subject Code Name of the subject Code
Mechatronic System
Desi MEPHDTO1
1 |2esign 5 Advanced Machining MEPHDTO05
Processes
Reliability and . ..
5 | Maintenance MEPHDTO02 6 Micro and P"recmon MEPHDTO6
. . Manufacturing
Engineering
3 | Composite Materials GIEELIDI0S 7 Industrial Automation MEPHDT07
Material
4 | Characterization MEPHDT04
Techniques

L : Lecture, T: Theory, P: Practical, Max.: Maximum Marks in ESE; Min.: Minimum Pass Marks in each subject as 50%

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - I (1.1.3)




T L

cycloid, Cams profile by graphical method.

Maaws hunnlo.

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria-1(1.1.3)




b,

| S

s The R

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - 1(1.1.3)




b,

e aas e o
,

Engineering Materials

‘Text Books

2. Swamp. Elements of Metallurgy

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - 1(1.1.3)




b,

AW T WAL BT ¢

J:Jule-ﬂlomson ooefﬁéient.

Text Books:

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - 1(1.1.3)




b,

onh submerged surface and curved surface, law of buoyancy and flotation.

theorem, Euler’s equation, Bernoulli’s equation and its practical application, Venturimeter,

dynamic similarity,

pipes.
Text Books:

Reference Books:
1. Streeter &Wvils, Fluid Mechanics

WX W A LR LNG Oy L AL GRS LERE LML

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - 1(1.1.3)




b,

Text Books:

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - 1(1.1.3)




b,

drawings.

Text Books and References Books:

1. Bhatt.N.D. Machine Drawing
2. GiILP.C. Machine Drawing
3. Dhawan RK. Machine Drawing

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - 1(1.1.3)




ME4T PE11-BUSINESS COMMUNICATION AND PRESENTATION SKILL (Elective)
Unit I

Business communication covering, Role of communication in information age;concept and

meaning of communication;(skills necessary for technical communication,Communications in a
technical organization; Barriefs to Ly

~

Unit II

Style and organization in technical communicationcovering, Listening, speaking,reading and
writing as skills; Objectivity, clarity, precision as defining features of technicalcommunication;
Various types of business writin@tters, reports, notes, memos; Language andformat of various
types of business letters; Language and style of reports; Report writing strategies; Analysis of a

Unit ITT

Communication and personality development covering, Psychological aspects
ofcommunication, cognition as a part of communication; Emotional Intelligence; Poli

Etiquette in communication; Cultural factors that influence  communication, Mannerisms to
beavoided in communication; Language and persuasion; Language and conflict resolution;

(-

Unit IV
Language Laboratoryemphasizing Listening and comprehension skills;
ReadingSkills; Sound Structure of English and intonation patterns;

Unit V

Oral Presentation and professional speakingcovering, Basics of Englishpronunciation;
Elements of effective presentation; Body Language and use of voice duringpresentation; —
Connecting with the audience during presentation; Projecting a positive image whilespeaking;

—Plammingarmd-preparing-amodet presentation; Orgamnizing the presentation to suit theaudience and

context; Basics of public speaking; Preparing for a speech;

Text books:

1. Fred Luthans, Organizational Behaviour,McGraw Hill

2. Lesikar and petit, Report writing for Business

3. M. Ashraf Rizvi, Effective Technical Communication, McGraw Hill

4. Wallace and masters, Personal Development for Life and Work, Thomson Learning

Reference books :

1. Farhathullah, T. M. Communication skills for Technical Students
2. Michael Muckian, John Woods, The Business letters Handbook
3. Herta A. Murphy, Effective Business Communication

4. MLA Handbook for Writers of Research Papers

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - I (1.1.3)




welding joints.

. V.B.Bhandari Machipe Design, TMH

2, Spott, Machine Design, TMH

3. IShigley, Machie Design, TMH

. Khurmi & Gupta, Machine Design, Khanna Pyhlicher

we ALY

Fy

R - INLOTFINCIV VT LRI T Y 1] Dglull]g Irkanent, Strms relieVing techniques in

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - I (1.1.3)




Text Rooks:

1. Boresi A P, & Sidebottom OM., Advance Mechanics of Materials, John Willey and

EOOS

1. Sninath, LS., Advanced Mechanics of Materialg

L T

< Cemuoan , IJUCHERN BT TTERTIEL & B MOLTAW 4]
6. Popov, Mechanice of solid, P11t

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - I (1.1.3)




Centrifugal Pumps: Classification of Pumps. Centrifugal Pumn. Canctretion Warbine

Text Books;

1 Maccav R @ Mankocioe c8m 1 m a4 o

T e swLIALILY 6 IVIBCRITETY, [MH,
4. Kothandraman & Rudra Mourthy,

Publication Fluid Mechanics & Machinery, New Age

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - I (1.1.3)




parameters aff peling detonagon, \
Fuel Injection System: Air and solid injection, fuel pump and mjectors,

B AT L Ry SRR 8 R L g s -

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - I (1.1.3)




Text Books:
. Jssg:m T?reu'}vafmachine, TMH,
A‘ éhoz;lg‘!:y; 'J?eory of machines, McGraw Hiil
A% Mallik, Theory of mechanisms and machines, EWP Press

Thom
J.s.RaTEe; v :hc Theory of machines, CBS Publisher
i »'kkfpau, Mechanisms and Mmachines Theory, Wiley Eastern Limited

g

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - I (1.1.3)




DeEartm ent of Mechanical Enﬁineerinﬁ

LT TTTTIE mEmess g peery bl LOCIUE LPL ARH I 4y SILEW

Fext Baoks:

1. V.B. Bhandari, Design of Machine Elements, TMH Publications.
2. Shigley, Machine Design, McGraw Hill Pub.

iR Ph::];'m, Pringiples or” Mechanical Design, Me Graw H

4. Spotts, Machine Design, PHI

5. Nortan, Machine Design

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - I (1.1.3)




Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - I (1.1.3)




Text Books:
I KB Qul-kar.. 1t

5 1P, Holman, Heat Transfer, TMH -
6. Yunus A. Cengel, Heat Transfer-A Practical A ppreash

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - I (1.1.3)




o o, Mg e

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development

Criteria - I (1.1.3)




LAGLIMAL LEL WAL,

Software and Hardware components in Mechatronics systems:

VARV ANO IVLLTONY SLCT 0N

Microsystems and miniaterization- lithography technique- Microactuators- actuation using

2') Devdass};ert, Richard A Kolk,.Mcchau-unic‘s System Design,Brooks/Cole, Thomson
learning(}SBN 0-534-95285-2).

Reference Books:

f4 ma e Ewmrr w - ———r = - s - -

university press(18BN 0-19-368144-4)

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - I (1.1.3)




Suggested Books

{. Charles FEbeling, An [ntroduction To Reliability and Maintainability Engincenna.
Waveland Princ; 2 Har/Cdredition, 2009,

2. 1gor Bazovsky, Reliability Theory and Practice, DoverPublications {Ocrober. 20045,

4 Grepg K. Hobbs, Acceleritad KeitADUITY BTLEINEEIINE LALLM ELASS3 ¥ Ly wonis

5. (. Vachtsevanos, F.L. Lewis, M. Roemer, A. Hess and B. Wu,Intelligent Fault Dhagnosis
and Prognosis for EngineetingSystems. John Wiley & Sons, 2006.

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - I (1.1.3)




SUBEesled Botks
1. €. R. Brundie, Charles A. Evans, Shaun WilsonEncyclopedia of materials
characterization: surfaces,interfaces, thin films, Material Characterization Scrics,

Surfaces. Interfaces, Thin Films, Butterworth-Heinemann.

3. Said Jashanmir, Friction and Wear of Ceramics, CRC Press

4. P ] Goodhew, J Humphreys, R Beznland, FlectronMicroscopy and Analysis, 3rd editien,

Taylor and Francis.London

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - I (1.1.3)




Suggested Books:
1. G.F. Beredic, Nonwadittonal Manufacwring Processes Marcel Drekker, Iic. New York,

1957,
2. V.K. Jain Advanced Machining Pracesses, AlliedPublishers, New Delhi, 2002,

3. A. Ghosh, and A.K. Mallik, Manulucwring Sciznce Afflliated East-West Press Lid. New

Delhi, 1985
4, P.C. Pundey, and H.S. Shan, Modem MachiningProcesses, Tata MeGraw-Hill Publisharng

Co. Lid, NewDelhi, 1980
5. LA, McGeough, Advance Methods of Machinine Chaoman and Hall, London, 1988

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - I (1.1.3)




2. VK. Jain Advanced Machining Processes, AlliedPublishers, New Delhi, 2002,
3. A. Ghosh, and A K. Mallik, Manufacturing Science, Affiliated East-West Press Lid, New

D, 1785,
4. P.C. Pandey, and H.S. Shan, Modern MachiningProcesses, Tata McGraw-Hill Publishing

Criteria - I (1.1.3)

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development




Department of Mechanical Engineering, School of Engineering & Technology, GGY,
Bilaspur (C.G.)

Micro-manufacturing: Introduction to diffetent mili-machiningmicre machining, Nano-

different facters on themaintainability of acciracy of the machine mwols and the product,

compensation of thermal ecrors and location errors, effects ofvibration and tool wear.
dimensioning and dimensional chains.

EA_a__VT_____ _._x A - o Leal

Suggesied Baoks

1. 1. Fujimaga, “Micromachines: A New [ra Io M chanicalEngineering”, Oxlord §oicnce
Publications.

2. J. Panlo Davim, Mark J. Jackson, “*Nano andMicromachining”, Wiley-ISTE

3. N.P. Mahalik. “Micromanufacturing and Nanotechnology",Springer

4 P.C. Pandey and H.S. Shan, "Modem MachiningProcesses”, Tata McGraw Hill
Publica ion.

5. ¥. K. Jain (Ed), Iotreduction 1o Micromachining, NarosaPublishing House, New Delhi,
2010,

6. Yi Qin, Micromanufacturing Engineering end Technology,Elsevier, 2010 (ISBN 13: 97%-

characterization: surfaces interfaces, thin films, . Surfaces,

Interfuees, Thin Films, Butterworth-Heinemann.

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - I (1.1.3)




Hall afIndia, New Delhi|.

2. G. Boothroyd “Assembly Automation and Product Design™, Mareel Dekker, New York,
1992

3. (. Boothroyd, P. Dewhurst, and W. Knight "Product Designfor Manufacture and
Assembly (2nd Edition)”, Marcel Dekker, New York, 2002,
4. G, Boothroyd, C. Poli, and L. E. Murch, “Automatic Assembly"”, Marcel Dekker [ne. New

LAMIMUIL, 170D

Courses Focus on Employability/Entrepreneurship/Skill Development Criteria - I (1.1.3)




